

Quarterly Data  
Consolidated Balance Sheet Summary  
【From FY ended March 2009 1st Quarter to FY ended March 2014 2nd Quarter】

	FY ended March 2009 1st Quarter	FY ended March 2009 2nd Quarter	FY ended March 2009 3rd Quarter	FY ended March 2009 4th Quarter	FY ended March 2010 1st Quarter	FY ended March 2010 2nd Quarter	FY ended March 2010 3rd Quarter	FY ended March 2010 4th Quarter	FY ended March 2011 1st Quarter	FY ended March 2011 2nd Quarter	FY ended March 2011 3rd Quarter	FY ended March 2011 4th Quarter	FY ended March 2012 1st Quarter	FY ended March 2012 2nd Quarter	FY ended March 2012 3rd Quarter	FY ended March 2012 4th Quarter	FY ended March 2013 1st Quarter	FY ended March 2013 2nd Quarter	FY ended March 2013 3rd Quarter	FY ended March 2013 4th Quarter	FY ended March 2014 1st Quarter	FY ended March 2014 2nd Quarter
<b>Current Assets</b>	21,142	20,932	18,550	16,986	16,794	16,731	16,848	17,914	20,352	20,182	19,417	20,023	20,722	20,968	21,940	22,726	22,078	21,643	20,247	21,792	22,202	21,570
<b>Fixed Assets</b>	18,970	18,745	18,161	18,230	18,272	18,285	18,111	17,942	17,860	17,653	17,649	17,575	17,612	17,433	19,954	20,114	20,179	20,039	20,062	20,144	20,167	20,189
Property, Plant and Equipment	12,188	12,376	12,486	12,696	12,552	12,411	12,349	12,275	12,357	12,297	12,194	12,179	12,119	12,164	14,140	14,175	14,339	14,301	14,237	14,778	14,613	14,379
Intangible Fixed Assets	565	602	566	581	579	560	534	529	513	553	544	533	511	495	1,019	974	936	884	840	813	786	761
Investments and Other Assets	6,216	5,766	5,109	4,953	5,139	5,313	5,226	5,138	4,989	4,803	4,910	4,862	4,981	4,774	4,793	4,964	4,902	4,854	4,983	4,551	4,768	5,048
Deferred Assets	32	28	25	22	19	15	12	9	5	2	33	30	27	25	22	19	16	13	11	8	5	2
<b>Total Assets</b>	<b>40,145</b>	<b>39,706</b>	<b>36,738</b>	<b>35,239</b>	<b>35,085</b>	<b>35,033</b>	<b>34,972</b>	<b>35,865</b>	<b>38,218</b>	<b>37,839</b>	<b>37,099</b>	<b>37,630</b>	<b>38,362</b>	<b>38,426</b>	<b>41,917</b>	<b>42,860</b>	<b>42,274</b>	<b>41,697</b>	<b>40,321</b>	<b>41,945</b>	<b>42,375</b>	<b>41,762</b>

<b>Total Liabilities</b>	15,928	15,304	13,806	12,603	12,393	12,279	12,428	12,781	14,783	14,307	13,034	13,098	13,924	13,632	16,974	17,241	16,624	16,025	14,820	15,706	15,984	14,869
Current Liabilities	12,781	12,075	10,535	9,387	9,199	9,087	11,175	11,633	13,078	12,800	9,855	9,845	10,739	10,479	12,272	12,034	11,688	11,346	12,048	12,918	13,490	12,391
Long-term Liabilities	3,146	3,228	3,270	3,216	3,193	3,192	1,252	1,147	1,705	1,507	3,179	3,252	3,184	3,152	4,701	5,207	4,936	4,678	2,771	2,787	2,494	2,477
<b>Total Net Assets</b>	<b>24,216</b>	<b>24,401</b>	<b>22,932</b>	<b>22,635</b>	<b>22,692</b>	<b>22,753</b>	<b>22,543</b>	<b>23,084</b>	<b>23,435</b>	<b>23,531</b>	<b>24,064</b>	<b>24,531</b>	<b>24,438</b>	<b>24,794</b>	<b>24,942</b>	<b>25,618</b>	<b>25,650</b>	<b>25,671</b>	<b>25,500</b>	<b>26,238</b>	<b>26,391</b>	<b>26,893</b>
Shareholders' Equity	23,160	23,747	22,547	22,424	22,127	22,076	21,857	22,527	22,729	22,930	22,945	23,422	23,456	24,184	23,926	24,461	24,663	24,751	24,428	24,511	24,426	24,661
Accumulated Other Comprehensive Income	345	△ 103	△ 405	△ 597	△ 258	△ 165	△ 166	△ 123	△ 228	△ 351	△ 287	△ 321	△ 327	△ 489	△ 642	△ 527	△ 542	△ 566	△ 432	171	473	719
Share Warrant	357	396	427	448	472	479	486	493	500	500	500	499	499	243	243	243	57	57	57	57	-	-
Minority Interests in Consolidated Subsidiaries	352	361	362	358	351	362	366	187	434	452	906	931	810	856	1,414	1,441	1,472	1,429	1,448	1,498	1,491	1,512
<b>Total Liabilities and Net Assets</b>	<b>40,145</b>	<b>39,706</b>	<b>36,738</b>	<b>35,239</b>	<b>35,085</b>	<b>35,033</b>	<b>34,972</b>	<b>35,865</b>	<b>38,218</b>	<b>37,839</b>	<b>37,099</b>	<b>37,630</b>	<b>38,362</b>	<b>38,426</b>	<b>41,917</b>	<b>42,860</b>	<b>42,274</b>	<b>41,697</b>	<b>40,321</b>	<b>41,945</b>	<b>42,375</b>	<b>41,762</b>

UNIT : million YEN

Quarterly Data  
Consolidated Statement of Income and Expense Summary  
【From FY ended March 2009 1st Quarter to FY ended March 2014 2nd Quarter】

	FY ended March 2009 1st Quarter	FY ended March 2009 2nd Quarter	FY ended March 2009 3rd Quarter	FY ended March 2009 4th Quarter	FY ended March 2010 1st Quarter	FY ended March 2010 2nd Quarter	FY ended March 2010 3rd Quarter	FY ended March 2010 4th Quarter	FY ended March 2011 1st Quarter	FY ended March 2011 2nd Quarter	FY ended March 2011 3rd Quarter	FY ended March 2011 4th Quarter	FY ended March 2012 1st Quarter	FY ended March 2012 2nd Quarter	FY ended March 2012 3rd Quarter	FY ended March 2012 4th Quarter	FY ended March 2013 1st Quarter	FY ended March 2013 2nd Quarter	FY ended March 2013 3rd Quarter	FY ended March 2013 4th Quarter	FY ended March 2014 1st Quarter	FY ended March 2014 2nd Quarter
<b>Net Sales</b>	11,456	11,473	9,522	7,068	6,823	7,427	7,862	8,833	9,166	9,261	9,073	9,227	9,190	9,952	9,259	10,231	10,008	9,698	9,051	9,020	9,718	9,702
Cost of Sales	7,391	7,506	6,251	4,674	4,405	4,792	5,106	5,636	5,721	5,792	5,814	5,901	5,742	6,489	6,155	6,722	6,480	6,593	6,121	6,205	6,475	6,547
<b>Gross Profit</b>	<b>4,064</b>	<b>3,967</b>	<b>3,271</b>	<b>2,394</b>	<b>2,418</b>	<b>2,635</b>	<b>2,756</b>	<b>3,196</b>	<b>3,445</b>	<b>3,469</b>	<b>3,259</b>	<b>3,325</b>	<b>3,447</b>	<b>3,464</b>	<b>3,103</b>	<b>3,508</b>	<b>3,528</b>	<b>3,104</b>	<b>2,930</b>	<b>2,814</b>	<b>3,242</b>	<b>3,155</b>
Selling, General and Administrative Expenses	2,887	2,804	2,746	2,480	2,551	2,449	2,453	2,483	2,604	2,585	2,576	2,597	2,715	2,689	2,716	2,793	2,813	2,811	2,774	2,737	2,687	2,670
<b>Operating Income</b>	<b>1,177</b>	<b>1,162</b>	<b>525</b>	<b>△ 85</b>	<b>△ 133</b>	<b>185</b>	<b>303</b>	<b>713</b>	<b>841</b>	<b>883</b>	<b>683</b>	<b>729</b>	<b>732</b>	<b>774</b>	<b>387</b>	<b>715</b>	<b>714</b>	<b>293</b>	<b>155</b>	<b>76</b>	<b>555</b>	<b>484</b>
Other Income	147	67	103	87	99	186	110	66	135	67	88	74	100	177	103	136	95	64	127	135	148	69
Other Expenses	121	154	187	191	122	129	110	88	147	137	119	74	102	108	102	109	86	99	39	81	103	134
<b>Ordinary Income</b>	<b>1,203</b>	<b>1,075</b>	<b>440</b>	<b>△ 189</b>	<b>△ 156</b>	<b>242</b>	<b>302</b>	<b>691</b>	<b>829</b>	<b>813</b>	<b>651</b>	<b>730</b>	<b>729</b>	<b>845</b>	<b>388</b>	<b>741</b>	<b>723</b>	<b>258</b>	<b>243</b>	<b>130</b>	<b>600</b>	<b>419</b>
Extraordinary Income	3	14	1	7	30	17	△ 0	3	189	2	22	4	1	274	0	0	187	0	0	0	57	0
Extraordinary Loss	180	73	806	71	13	41	176	△ 40	130	77	44	41	4	39	113	△ 90	34	146	43	17	28	41
<b>Income before Income Taxes</b>	<b>1,025</b>	<b>1,017</b>	<b>△ 364</b>	<b>△ 254</b>	<b>△ 139</b>	<b>218</b>	<b>126</b>	<b>735</b>	<b>889</b>	<b>738</b>	<b>630</b>	<b>690</b>	<b>727</b>	<b>1,079</b>	<b>274</b>	<b>833</b>	<b>875</b>	<b>112</b>	<b>200</b>	<b>113</b>	<b>628</b>	<b>378</b>
Income Taxes	583	206	△ 305	△ 194	51	71	44	147	374	191	153	265	445	198	33	476	362	4	△ 34	103	305	△ 1
Deferred Income Taxes	△ 122	183	129	54	△ 125	186	70	△ 111	△ 80	97	92	△ 77	△ 114	98	133	△ 203	△ 88	59	96	△ 109	△ 65	129
Minority Interest in Earnings of Consolidated Subsidiaries	7	7	8	6	7	10	5	27	30	20	13	26	18	55	11	25	56	△ 40	19	35	12	14
<b>Net Income</b>	<b>557</b>	<b>619</b>	<b>△ 196</b>	<b>△ 120</b>	<b>△ 72</b>	<b>△ 49</b>	<b>4</b>	<b>671</b>	<b>564</b>	<b>429</b>	<b>370</b>	<b>479</b>	<b>376</b>	<b>729</b>	<b>95</b>	<b>535</b>	<b>545</b>	<b>89</b>	<b>119</b>	<b>83</b>	<b>376</b>	<b>235</b>

UNIT : million YEN